
2023 NCA Girls Volleyball Schedule: 

 

Aug. 5 (Sat) Pre-Season Varsity Tourney @ Corinth TBA 

August 11th (Fri) Junior High Tryouts (Practices start Monday August 14th) 

Aug. 17 & 18 (Thur & Fri) Pre-season Tourney @ NCA TBA (NCA, Hawthorne, Westwood, add more) 

Aug. 24 (Thur) @ Hope Chr. JH 4pm / Var 5pm 

Aug. 29 (Tue) vs Hawthorne Var only 5pm 

Aug. 31- Sep 2 (Thur-Sat) KSA National Tourney Varsity Only TBA 

Sep. 5 (Tue) @ First Christian JH 4pm / Var 5pm 

Sep. 7 (Thur) @ Bradford Middle JH 6pm 

Sep. 7 (Thur) @ New Testament Varsity Only 5pm 

Sep. 8 (Fri) @ Faith Yulee  JH & Var TBA 

Sep. 12 (Tue) @ Westwood Chr. JH 4:30pm / Var 5:30pm 

Sep. 14 (Thur) vs Corinth Chr. JH 4:30pm / Var 5:30pm 

Sep. 15 (Fri) @ Victory Chr.  JH & Var TBA 

Sep. 19 (Tue) @ FACS  JH 4:30pm / Var 5:30pm 

Sep. 22 (Fri) HOMECOMING vs Victory Chr. JH & Var TBA 

Sep. 26 (Tue) vs First Christian  JH 4pm / Var 5pm 

Sep. 28 (Thur) vs Westwood Chr. JH 4:30pm / Var 5:30pm…..Var vs New Testament 6:30pm 

Sep. 29 (Fri) vs Faith Yulee  JH 4:30pm/ Var 5:30pm 

Oct. 3 (Tue) vs FACS  JH 4:30pm / Var 5:30pm 

Oct. 5 (Thur) @ Corinth Chr.  JH 4:30pm / Var 5:30pm 

Oct. 6 (Fri) “DINK PINK” Cancer Classic (NCA, Hawthorne, Hope, Corinth, Cedar Key) 

Oct. 9 (Mon) DH vs Hope Chr. JH 4 / Var 5….vs Micanopy Academy JH 6 / Var 7 

Oct. 10 (Tue) @ Hawthorne Varsity Only TBA 

 

Oct. 14 (Sat) SECC JH Vball Tourney  TBA 

Oct. 20-21 (Fri-Sat) SECC Varsity Vball Tourney  TBA 


